Community Services:

EMERGENCY POLICE/FIRE

ABUSE/STALKING
*Child Abuse Hotline

*Domestic Violence Hotline/Las Vegas
*Safehouse/Domestic Violence/Henderson

Senior Protective Services

Harassment/Stalking/Protective Orders

LVMPD (Metro Police)

ALCOHOL/SUBSTANCE ABUSE

*EOB Treatment
*Salvation Army
*WestCare Detox

9-1-1

399-0081
646-4981
564-3227
455-4291

229-3581
648-7188

399-2769
383-4044

CHILD/TEEN/FAMILY/SENIOR SERVICES

*Clark County

Family & Youth Services
Nevada Division

Child &Family Services
Senior Services Ombudsman
Nevada Missing Children

Clearinghouse (Attorney General)

*WestCare/Family Services
Clark County School District Police
CCFYS Parenting Project

EMERGENCY FOOD/SHELTER
St. Vincent's/Catholic
Community Services
Giving Life Ministries
*Las Vegas Rescue Mission
*Salvation Army
*Shade Tree Shelter
Weekend Emergency Assistance

GENERAL ASSISTANCE
Clark County Social Service

NALA (NV Assn. of Latin Americans)

United Way of Southern Nevada
Public Administrator’s Office

MASH Crisis Intervention

Clark County Public Response

Las Vegas Neighborhood Response
HELP of Southern Nevada

LEGAL/JUSTICE

Family Court Temporary Protective Orders

Nevada Legal Services

Clark County Legal Services
Senior Law Project
Neighborhood Justice Center

455-5200/5450

486-7800
486-3545

486-3539
385-2020
799-7830
455-5295

383-0766
565-4984
382-1766
639-0277
385-4596
383-4054

455-4270
382-6252
734-2273
455-4332
229-4806
455-4191
229-6615
369-4357

455-3400
386-0404
386-1070
229-6596

455-3898

MENTAL HEALTH

*Charter Hospital

*Las Vegas Mental Health
Hospital/Crisis Center

*Montevista Hospital

*Nevada Disability,
Advocacy & Law Center

*POISON CONTROL INFO

*SEXUAL ASSAULT HOTLINE

STATE OF NEVADA
Department of Parole & Probation
Supervision
Court Services
Department of Prisons
Parole Commissioners

SUICIDE PREVENTION
HOTLINE

VETERANS OUTREACH
CENTER

VICTIM WITNESS ASSISTANCE

US Attorney

District Attorney - Adult
District Attorney — Juvenile
City Attorney/Las Vegas
City Attorney/Henderson
LVMPD (Metro Police)
Secret Witness

VICTIMS OF VIOLENT CRIMES

COMPENSATION

VICTIM SERVICES
Compassionate Friends

Families of Murder Victims

Victim Witness Assistance Center
STOP DUI

*Denotes 24-hours

876-4357

486-8020
364-1111

257-8150

732-4989

366-1640

486-3001
486-3620
486-6491
486-4370

731-2990

388-6368

388-6336
455-4204
455-0111

299-2525/6201

565-4036

229-5703/5708

385-5555

486-2740

456-0052
564-5919
455-4204
456-STOP
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